

GREEN LAKE COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

Office: 920-294-4005

FAX: 920-294-4009

Margaret R. Bostelmann, WCPM
County Clerk

GREEN LAKE COUNTY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING NOTICE

The Green Lake County Board of Supervisors will convene at the **Courthouse** in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin on **Tuesday** the **20**th **day of December, 2005** at **6:00 PM** for the regular meeting of the Board. Regular monthly business to be transacted includes:

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

READING OF THE CALL

INVOCATION:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPOINTMENT OF DISTRICT 21 SUPERVISOR

MINUTES

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ANNUAL DUES WCA 2006

APPEARANCES:

CORRESPONDENCE:

RESOLUTIONS:

Relating to Creation of Aging/Long Term Care (LTC) LTE Community Options Program Hospital Link Social Worker Position within the Department of Health and Human Services. (Review Yearly)

Relating to Privacy Policy for Land Information Internet Access

Relating to Blank Addition of the Wieser Cemetery Town of Princeton

Relating to Support Assembly Bill 257 and Senate Bill 126: Publishing Requirements for Ordinances.

Relating to Comprehensive Community Services (CCS) Programs

Relating to Land & Water Resource Management Plan Approval

Presentation by Jim Hebbe, County Conservationist

Relating to Village of Marquette Attachment to the Lake Puckaway Protection and Rehabilitation ORDINANCES:

Relating to Rezoning in the Town of Brooklyn - Una Pausing/ R. Pierce

REPORTS:

DISCUSSION AND ACTION: Long Range Plan

HEARINGS:

APPOINTMENTS: WinneFox Library Board

COMMITTEE REPORTS: ADVOCAP, Ag/Ext Family Living Agent, 4-H Agent, Ag Agent, Resource Agent

AND SUCH OTHER BUSINESS AS MAY PROPERLY COME BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

The several committees of the Board may also meet for the purpose of discussing or acting upon matters, which are the subject matter of the meeting of the County Board of Supervisors. Given under my hand and official seal at the Courthouse in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin this 9th day of December, 2005.

Margaret R. Bostelmann

(SEAL) County Clerk

Green Lake County